

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY



25 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 168, s. 2024

OPENING PROGRAM OF THE 2024 CENTRAL LUZON REGIONAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION (CLRAA) MEET

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief ES, SGOD Chief ES, CID

Heads of Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools

All other concerned

- 1. Pursuant to Regional Memorandum No. 191, s. 2024, the opening program of the 2024 CLRAA Meet is on April 28, 2024 at 1:00 pm, to be hosted by the Tarlac Province and the Schools Division of Tarlac Province at Jose V. Yap Sports Recreation Complex, San Jose, Tarlac Province.
- 2. The participants during the opening ceremony are the Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Chief Education Supervisors, Education Program Supervisors, Public Schools District Supervisors, Elementary and Secondary School Principals, Select Athletes, Coaches, Assistant Coaches, Chaperones, Tournament Managers, and Technical Management Committee Member, and Officiating Officials.
- This memorandum serves as the Travel Order of all concerned.
- 4. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance to the contents of this Memorandum is highly enjoined.

ENGR. EDGARD C. DOMINGO PhD, CESO V
Schools Division superintendent

Encl: As stated Reference None: Regional Memorandum No. 191, s. 2024 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under following subject

ATHLETICS SPORTS

PYC/EPSvr-SGOD/April 25, 2024





